1ST FLOOR, FRIENDS TOWER 
Kalpaka Road, Kodungallur 

fakhruandfabiassociates@outlook.com 
cafakbruooisa@outlook.com 

+91 9745553204 
+91 9526559028 Pin: 680664 

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that total amount of Rs.1,55,920/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty 
Only) has been utilized for the implementation of E-Governance by M.E.S Asma bi College, P. Vemballur for the Financial 
Year 2018-2019. 

Institutional expenditure statements for the budget heads of e- governance 
implementation ERP Document 

2018-2019